Manual 36585
Solenoid Control Electronics
e-mail: icinfo@woodward.com 35
Solenoid
ControlElectronics
Solenoid Control Electronics
Woodward’s extensive line of solenoid protection products feature either external or internal electronics.
Coil Commanders™ and pull coil timer modules (PCTMs) are externally attached to the solenoid to prevent

Minimum quantities required for non-standard configurations.  Contact factory for details.
Contact Woodward for factory assembled units
Order Information:
Stand Alone Modules
Features:
• Prevents solenoid burnout due to engine over cranking
or misadjustment of linkage by limiting the pull coil ON time
• Potted and sealed solid-state electronics
• Separate mounting bracket not required
• Stand alone plug-in or factory assembled to solenoid
• Patented
Max. Current Terminations Terminations
ORDER NO. Rated Voltage at 68˚F (20˚C) To System Harness To Solenoid
SA-4624-12 12 Vdc 70 A Leads Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 12020829
SA-4624-24 24 Vdc 40 A Leads Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 12020829
SA-4626-12 12 Vdc 70 A Packard Weather Pack Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 12020827 Housing No. 12020829
SA-4626-24 24 Vdc 40 A Packard Weather Pack Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 12020827 Housing No. 12020829
SA-4630-12 12 Vdc 70 A Packard Weather Pack Yazaki Housing
Housing No. 12010973 No. 7123-2137
SA-4634-12 12 Vdc 90 A Packard Weather Pack Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 12010973 Housing No. 12020829
SA-4634-24 24 Vdc 60 A Packard Weather Pack Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 12010973 Housing No. 12020829
SA-4686-12 12 Vdc 70 A Leads Leads
SA-4686-24 24 Vdc 40 A Leads Leads
SA-4687-12 12 Vdc 90 A Leads Leads
SA-4687-24 24 Vdc 60 A Leads Leads
SA-4822-12 12 Vdc 90 A Metri-Pack 280 Series Packard Weather Pack
Housing No. 15300002 Housing No. 12020829
5-Wire Coil Commander™
e-mail: icinfo@woodward.com 39
ELECTRIC SHUTOFF